
Annual Rate of
Change (%)

2014 7 293 683 39.4  2 564  151 300 1 408 955
2015 10 931 146 49.9  3 322  4 574 2 899 005
2016 12 123 094 10.9   560   300 6 438 310
2017 11 573 208 -4.5  2 900  590 000 1 682 891
2018 14 294 562 23.5  11 024  160 885 3 979 113

2019 6 851 155 -52.1  7 333  301 700 2 247 760
2020 11 805 105 72.3  5 267 - 5 678 229
2021 12 599 132 6.7  3 593 - 4 523 402
2022 9 962 282 -20.9  37 220  847 950 3 491 915
2023 23 577 239 136.7  2 503  100 000 16 026 841

2024 44 931 956 90.6  3 610  4 461 26 205 828
Sep. 7 955 359 25.9 - - 7 653 721

Oct.  394 120 -92.1 - -  223 931
Nov. 2 300 481 595.7   133 -  774 956
Dec.  675 415 -11.5  2 000 -  421 083

2025 Jan.  422 313 -5.6 - -  230 944
Feb.  742 315 -79.0 -  10 622  529 643
Mar. 11 068 270 48.2 - -  648 230

Apr. 1 247 684 124.9 - - 1 037 624
May 1 741 601 26.8 - -  409 367
June 3 089 068 -71.4  4 561 - 2 484 716

July 1 549 583 -81.1 - -  619 961
Aug. 11 590 022 843.2 - -  538 384
Sep. 1 130 045 -85.8   872 -  255 632

32 580 901 --   5 434  10 622 6 754 501

（20）

 30 579
 27 128

 113 543

 800.0

Source： Department of Investment Review, M.O.E.A..
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 152 465
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D-5 Approved Outward Investment by Industry
Unit: US$ 1,000

Electricity,
Gas Supply

-
 5 849

 21 264
-

- 72.7

Note   ：Others Services included Public Administration and Defence; Compulsory Social Security,
               Education, Human Health and Social Work Services,  Arts, Entertainment and Recreation ,
               Other Services. 

Current Cumulation

Cumulative Change
from the Same

Period of Last Year
(%)

- 21.6 --   268.0  138.1

Total

Agriculture,
Forestry,
Fishing &

Animal

Mining &
Quarrying

Manufacturing



2014  9 000  5 597  853 800  32 110  27 908
2015 -  6 920  582 956  76 902  13 658
2016 -  1 543 1 008 498  366 366  7 667
2017   310  3 477  842 573  171 163  2 269
2018   57  59 980  647 484  150 243  26 117

2019   863  19 704  521 568  102 012  13 919
2020   78   500  966 755  86 912  36 980
2021   11  12 173 2 853 031  199 105  32 136
2022 -  5 053 1 117 758 1 806 915  5 987
2023   250  127 987 1 761 073  34 945  6 907

2024  4 642  10 367 6 906 803  33 352  26 836
Sep. - -  139 999  1 460  1 512

Oct.  2 184   323  19 937  7 618  1 648
Nov.   458   13 1 137 761  20 579  2 340
Dec. -   318  74 799   399  3 567

2025 Jan. - -  17 116   300  5 717
Feb. -   616  56 872  1 460 -
Mar.   463  7 593  80 436   129  2 261

Apr. -  3 963  58 394  2 673 -
May  15 007 -  84 447 -  2 754
June  3 956  1 383  136 448  8 665  11 118

July -   684  74 541 -  3 252
Aug. -   200  806 492  2 756  2 000
Sep.  5 000  1 083  495 492  8 824  4 617

 24 426  15 522 1 810 237  24 806  31 719

 103.1

（21）

 53 498
 8 681

 11 014

 134 525

 11 781
 4 839

 20 629
 5 532

 11 790

 6 140
 10 712
 10 453

 6 761

 86 933
 108 637
 108 114

 93 532
 3 011

 171 325
 156 372
 149 242

 142 285
 60 910

 64.5

D-5 Approved Outward Investment by Industry(Cont.)
Unit: US$ 1,000

Information &
Communica-

tion

 140 182
 81 796

Current Cumulation

Cumulative Change
from the Same

Period of Last Year
(%)

1 121.3  59.8 - 68.1  421.6

Water Supply
& Remediation

Activities
Construction

Wholesale &
Retail Trade

Transportation
& Storage

Accommoda-
tion & Food

Services



2014 3 623 153  849 329  97 916  3 840  71 656
2015 6 081 611 1 061 984  76 338   953  35 278
2016 3 393 964  19 684  664 353  16 209  13 051
2017 7 998 733  36 828  62 116  10 505  13 073
2018 8 855 013  102 802  70 355   482  76 767

2019 3 016 199  247 544  63 964  5 399  8 440
2020 4 324 267  84 017  78 133  233 103  14 851
2021 4 644 606  51 650  91 601  44 669  46 362
2022 2 354 761  32 951  132 672  9 897  6 715
2023 4 858 231  285 130  80 110  137 268  8 981

2024 10 814 180  319 236  416 008  34 514  35 212
Sep.  91 852  4 345  49 348   100  10 012

Oct.  124 082 -  4 567   100  3 591
Nov.  200 821  126 750  12 715   236  2 439
Dec.  39 709  117 320  5 402 -   171

2025 Jan.  156 159  1 245  2 728   900   443
Feb.  126 758   641  1 931  1 221   771
Mar. 10 253 921  3 655  36 240  4 906  20 283

Apr.  120 814 -  3 146   33   407
May  936 654  51 371  209 221  20 682  4 631
June  273 023  6 236  102 477 -   497

July  590 713  20 829  2 043  167 661  12 012
Aug. 10 153 076  17 753  26 305  3 000   797
Sep.  164 322   182   237  5 895  149 747

22 775 439  101 912  384 327  204 300  189 588

--
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 553.5

D-5 Approved Outward Investment by Industry(Cont.)
Unit: US$ 1,000

Non- classified

 16 373
-

Current Cumulation

Cumulative Change
from the Same

Period of Last Year
(%)

 118.0  35.6 - 2.3  497.8

Finance &
Insurance
Activities

Real Estate
Activities

Professional,
Scientific &
Technical
Activities

Support
Services

Activities

Others Services
Activities


